
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2670
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014
COMBO AND INTEGRATED COURSES FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT 
Chaudhary Shri P.P.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Combo and Integrated modules have been proposed to be included in the training programmes under Skill Development
Initiative Scheme; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the said modules are proposed to be uploaded on the web portal; and 

(d) if so, the work strategy formulated by the Government for implementation of the said training modules?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES AND LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI) 

(a) A comprehensive scheme has been completed to rationalize training modules in the scheme in order to improve employability.
While rationalizing the existing modules, some new modules have been developed by combining two or more existing modules. 

(b) The details of the revised MES modules are at Annex-I. 

(c) Revised modules have been uploaded on web portal. 

(d) The revised modules have already been implemented with effect from 01.07.2014. Those Vocational Training Providers (VTPs)
who have required training infrastructure would be allowed to run revised modules and VTPs who do not have requisite training
infrastructure would need to upgrade their facilities. 
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